

NO. 227642

COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Cashmere Valley Bank, a Washington corporation,

Respondent

v.

Terry B. Brender, a single man,

Petitioner

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Brian A. Walker
WSBA #26586
Ogden Murphy Wallace, P.L.L.C.
1 Fifth Street, Suite 200
Wenatchee, Washington 98801
Tel: 509-662-1954
Attorneys for Respondent
Cashmere Valley Bank

NO. 227642

COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Cashmere Valley Bank, a Washington corporation,

Respondent

v.

Terry B. Brender, a single man,

Petitioner

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Brian A. Walker
WSBA #26586
Ogden Murphy Wallace, P.L.L.C.
1 Fifth Street, Suite 200
Wenatchee, Washington 98801
Tel: 509-662-1954
Attorneys for Respondent
Cashmere Valley Bank

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	3
A. <u>TILA does not apply to 1993 Loan, because majority of loan proceeds used to pay off Brender's pre-existing business debts and resolve lawsuit</u>	4
B. <u>Brender's use of loan proceeds to purchase his ex-wife's interests in orchard, shake mill, and mobile home does not change business purpose of 1993 Loan</u>	8
C. <u>Brender's argument ignores and misinterprets facts and law</u>	11
IV. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bokros v. Associates Finance, Inc.</u> , 607 F. Supp. 869 (N.D. Ill. 1984)..	6, 7
<u>Conrad v. Smith</u> , 42 Wn. App. 559 (1996)	13
<u>First National Bank v. Skidis</u> , 403 N.E.2d 56 (Ill. App. 1980).....	8, 14
<u>Federal Land Bank of Jackson v. Kennedy</u> , 662 F. Supp. 787 (N.D. Miss. 1987)	3
<u>In re Klutzaritz</u> , 46 B.R. 368 (Bankr. E.D. Pa. 1985)	4, 7
<u>In re Stipetich</u> , 294 B.R. 635 (Bankr. W.D. Pa. 2003).....	4
<u>Kinkead v. Union National Bank</u> , 907 S.W.2d 154 (1995).....	8, 11
<u>Stillman v. First National Bank of North Idaho</u> , 791 P.2d 23 (Idaho App. 1990)	4, 5
<u>Tower v. Moss</u> , 625 F.2d 1161 (5 th Cir.1980).....	3
<u>Toy National Bank v. McGarr</u> , 286 N.W.2d 376 (Iowa 1979)	4, 5, 6, 12
STATUTES	<u>Page</u>
15 U.S.C. § 1603(1)	3
OTHER AUTHORITIES	<u>Page</u>
<u>Consumer and Borrower Protection</u> , 17 Am. Jur.2d §14	4
Kurtis A. Kemper, Annotation, <u>What Constitutes “Business or Commercial” Purposes Within Meaning Of § 104(1) Truth In Lending Act</u> , 54 ALR Fed. 491, §3	4
